12/30/2025

12/29/2025

12/28/2025
12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/22/2025

12/19/2025

12/19/2025
12/18/2025
12/17/2025
12/17/2025
12/17/2025
12/15/2025
12/12/2025
12/11/2025

12/10/2025

12/8/2025

12/4/2025

12/1/2025

Other

Vandalism

Assault (simple)
Other

Assault (simple)

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Vandalism
Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
Vandalism
Written Intimidation/Simple Assault
Vandalism
Physical Intimidation/Simple Assault
Vandalism

Vandalism

Assault (physical)

Vandalism

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Other

Bias Type

Ethnicity

Religion
Ethnicity

Religion

Race

Disability

Religion
Religion
Religion
Race
Race
Religion
Race
Ethnicity

Religion

Race

Religion

Sexual Orientation

Sexual Orientation

Sexual Orientation

Religion

Gender/Gender
Identity

Anti-Arab

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Hispanic
Anti-Jewish
Anti-Black

Anti-Mental Disability

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish
Anti-Jewish
Anti-Black
Anti-Multi-Racial
Anti-Jewish
Anti-Black
Anti-Hispanic
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Black

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Transgender

Business/Financial
Institution

Business/Financial
Institution

Individual(s)
Individual(s)

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

School/Colleae
Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Business/Financial
Institution
Society

Individual(s)

School/College
School/Colleae

Individual(s)

Society

y
Ahomeless woman broke sunglasses and was yelling at the store clerk, calling him a series of racial slurs and saying he was an illegal” who had assaulted her. The woman was
charged with

1 Count CR 6-301 CJS 3_4025 Malicious Destruction of property less $1,000

1 Count CR 6-403 CJS 2_2220 Trespass: Private Property

1 Count CR 10-201(c)(2) CJS 2_0050 Disorderly Conduct

The case is closed via adult arrest.

During a burglary, the subject(s) drew several antisemiic insignias on the walls and several vulgar language was written on the walls and doors of the establishment.

‘Subject who aggressively approached victim, told her to "go back to your country”. The victim was grabbed by her jacket while being threatened and her dog was kicked when the
doa intervened. The subiect stated she never touched the doa but did tell the victim to ao back to her countrv in anaer.

Man had Jewish scroll that was huna up on his door. stolen.

Subject at store told an individual of a different race to "go back to your country”. When the subject noticed they were being recorded, they took one of the victims phones out of
their hands and made an uoward motion as if thev were attemotina to smash it

Student(s) at middle school posted a video of three students who are classmates in the special needs program. The video was shared with others on social media leaving room
for comments about the video. The comments on the video were very insensitive, demeaning, and offensive, making fun of the students' disabilities. The school will handle
administratively.

Antisemitic Instagram video that was perceived as a potential school threat via school security director. The video presents photos of teachers and multiple images, such as a flag
of Israel, an LGBTQ+ flag, along with the words "executed" and "banned". The video was reviewed and it was determined no threats were made.

At a middle school, an antisemitic symbol was found drawn on a desk with pencil

Victim served neighbor with peace order. Once it expired, the neighbor continued to call the victim racial slurs and threatening her. The neighbor has previously vandalized the
victims fence.

Woman had anti-black slur written on her windshield in the snow that was on her vehicle.

Following the termination of an employee, a user with a different name began posting comments on the organization's Facebook page that were alluding to racism

An individual carved an antisemitic symbol onto a wall by the sidewalk and waving a knife at passerby drivers.

Man and his mother were stuck in their vehicle when a neighbor came over to them and began being belligerent. He called the victim an anti-black slur. The victim got out of the

van and the confrontation escalated to the neiahbor oushina the victim. to which the victim oushed back

At a middle school, staff discovered several writings that had been drawn/etched into the tables. The messages were a combination of gang affiiated stuff, anti-Jewish drawings,
and a racial slur.

At a middle school, an unknown student wrote antisemitic lanquage on the boxliaht smart board. The school will handle administratively.

Ata hotel, a known guest had choked and assaulted a woman. The subject violently grabbed ahold of the woman's neck and slammed her body against the wall of her room. He
began squeezing tighter around her throat and threatened her with hate speech. Neither have ever met nor seen each other prior to this day. The subject was placed under arrest
for Disorderly Conduct. He was charged with the following

Attempted Second Degree Murder

Home Invasion

Robbery

First Degree Assault

Reckless Endangerment

Attempted Theft

Obstructing and Hindering

Resisting Arrest

Disorderlv Conduct

Stop sian vandalized with antisemitic lanquage written on it

An envelope that arrived via USPS addressed to CPO contained a 22 page pamphlet that discussed anti-LGBTQl+ rhetoric and how wrong and sinful homosexuality is. It also

Religious
Oraanization

discussed wh /as wrong as the writer of the pamphlet believed you can't be a Christian and homosexual. There was no direct or vague threats within the
oamohlet.

As related to three previous thefts, a church had pride flag stolen by same suspect as before. The flag and suspect were located, leading to an arrest.



