



December Bias Report

Date Occurred	District	Bias Class	Bias Type	Bias Type 2	Bias Code	Bias Code 2	Victim Type	Summary
12/30/2025	2D	Other	Ethnicity		Anti-Arab		Business/Financial Institution	A homeless woman broke sunglasses and was yelling at the store clerk, calling him a series of racial slurs and saying he was an "illegal" who had assaulted her. The woman was charged with disorderly conduct CR 6-401 CJS 3, 4025 Malicious Destruction of property/less \$1,000 1 Count CR 6-403 CJS 2, 2220 Trespass: Private Property 1 Count CR 10-201(c)(2) CJS 2, 0050 Disorderly Conduct The case is closed via adult arrest
12/29/2025	2D	Vandalism	Religion		Anti-Jewish		Business/Financial Institution	During a burglary, the subject(s) drew several antisemitic insignias on the walls and several vulgar language was written on the walls and doors of the establishment.
12/28/2025	2D	Assault (simple)	Ethnicity		Anti-Hispanic		Individual(s)	Subject who aggressively approached victim, told her to "go back to your country". The victim was grabbed by her jacket while being threatened and her dog was kicked when the dog intervened. The subject stated she never touched the dog but did tell the victim to go back to her country in anger.
12/24/2025	2D	Other	Religion		Anti-Jewish		Individual(s)	Man had Jewish scroll that was hung up on his door, stolen.
12/24/2025	2D	Assault (simple)	Race		Anti-Black		Individual(s)	Subject at store told an individual of a different race to "go back to your country". When the subject noticed they were being recorded, they took one of the victim's phones out of their hand and made an upward motion as if they were attempting to smash it.
12/22/2025	3D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Disability		Anti-Mental Disability		Individual(s)	Student(s) at middle school posted a video of three students who are classmates in the special needs program. The video was shared with others on social media leaving room for comments about the video. The comments on the video were very insensitive, demeaning, and offensive, making fun of the students' disabilities. The school will handle administratively.
12/19/2025	2D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion	Sexual Orientation	Anti-Jewish	Anti-Homosexual	Individual(s)	Antisemitic Instagram video that was perceived as a potential school threat via school security director. The video presents photos of teachers and multiple images, such as a flag of the country with an LGBTQ+ flag, along with the words "executed" and "banned". The video was reviewed and it was determined no threats were made.
12/19/2025	5D	Vandalism	Religion		Anti-Jewish		School/College	At a middle school, an antisemitic symbol was found drawn on a desk with pencil.
12/18/2025	2D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion		Anti-Jewish		Individual(s)	Victim served neighbor with peace order. Once it expired, the neighbor continued to call the victim racial slurs and threatening her. The neighbor has previously vandalized the victim's fence.
12/17/2025	2D	Vandalism	Race		Anti-Black		Individual(s)	Woman had anti-black slur written on her windshield in the snow that was on her vehicle.
12/17/2025	2D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race		Anti-Multi-Racial		Business/Financial Institution	Following the termination of an employee, a user with a different name began posting comments on the organization's Facebook page that were alluding to racism.
12/17/2025	2D	Vandalism	Religion		Anti-Jewish		Society	An individual carved an antisemitic symbol onto a wall by the sidewalk and waving a knife at passerby drivers.
12/15/2025	5D	Physical Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race		Anti-Black		Individual(s)	Man and his mother were stuck in their vehicle when a neighbor came over to them and began being belligerent. He called the victim an anti-black slur. The victim got out of the vehicle and the confrontation escalated to the neighbor pushing the victim, to which the victim pushed back.
12/12/2025	3D	Vandalism	Ethnicity	Religion	Anti-Hispanic	Anti-Jewish	School/College	At a middle school, staff discovered several writings that had been drawn/scratched into the tables. The messages were a combination of gang affiliated stuff, anti-Jewish drawings, and a racial slur.
12/11/2025	3D	Vandalism	Religion		Anti-Jewish		School/College	At a middle school, an unknown student wrote antisemitic language on the boy/girl smart board. The school will handle administratively.
12/10/2025	1D	Assault (physical)	Race		Anti-Black		Individual(s)	At a hotel, a known guest had choked and assaulted a woman. The subject violently grabbed ahold of the woman's neck and slammed her body against the wall of her room. He began squeezing tighter around her throat and threatened her with hate speech. Neither have ever met nor seen each other prior to this day. The subject was placed under arrest for disorderly conduct. He was charged with the following: Attempted Second Degree Murder Home Invasion Robbery First Degree Assault Reckless Endangerment Attempted Theft Obstructing and Hindering Resisting Arrest Disorderly Conduct
12/8/2025	5D	Vandalism	Religion		Anti-Jewish		Society	Stop sign vandalized with antisemitic language written on it.
12/4/2025	2D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Sexual Orientation		Anti-Homosexual		Individual(s)	An envelope that arrived via USPS addressed to CPO contained a 22 page pamphlet that discussed anti-LGBTQI+ rhetoric and how wrong and sinful homosexuality is. It also discussed why homosexuality was wrong as the writer of the pamphlet believed you can't be a Christian and homosexual. There was no direct or vague threats within the pamphlet.
12/1/2025	2D	Other	Sexual Orientation	Gender/Gender Identity	Anti-Homosexual	Anti-Transgender	Religious Organization	As related to three previous thefts, a church had pride flag stolen by same suspect as before. The flag and suspect were located, leading to an arrest.